The Board is pleased to announce that the conditions precedent under the Subscription

Agreement (as amended and supplemented by the supplemental agreement dated 24

September 2019 (the ‘‘Supplemental Agreement’’)) have been satisfied and the completion

of the Subscription took place on 25 October 2019. An aggregate of 250,000,000 new

shares of the Company of par value of HK$0.002 each (the ‘‘Shares’’), representing

approximately 16.67% of the total number of Shares in issue as enlarged by the allotment

– 1 –

and issue of the Subscription Shares, were allotted and issued on 25 October 2019 to the

Subscriber at the Subscription Price of HK$0.052 per Subscription Share. The gross

proceeds from the Subscription amount to HK$13,000,000.

As a result of the Subscription, the total number of issued Shares has increased from

1,250,000,000 Shares to 1,500,000,000 Shares.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before

Completion and (ii) immediately after Completion:

Shareholders

(i) Immediately before

Completion

(ii) Immediately after

Completion

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Centrex Treasure Holdings

Limited (Note 1) 399,990,000 32.00 399,990,000 26.67

Subscriber 250,000,000 16.67

Other public Shareholders 850,010,000 68.00 850,010,000 56.66

Total 1,250,000,000 100.00 1,500,000,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Centrex Treasure Holdings Limited is beneficially owned as to approximately 94.89% and 2.14% by

Mr. Sim Hak Chor and Ms. Serene Tan, who are executive Directors of the Company, respectively.

2. The percentage figures included in this table are subject to rounding adjustment.

By Order of the Board

SingAsia Holdings Limited

Sim Hak Chor

Chairman

Hong Kong, 25 October 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Sim Hak Chor and

Ms. Serene Tan; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Lim Cheng Hock,

Lawrence, Mr. Jong Voon Hoo and Mr. Chan Fong Kong Francis.